2022 Annual Agency Profile - City of Peoria dba Peoria Transit (NTD ID 90140)

https://www.peoriaaz.gov/governm
ent/departments/public-works-and-

Mailing Address: 8401 W MONROE ST Website: utilities/transportation
PEORIA, AZ 85345-6560
Geographic Coverage Service Consumed Operating Expenses per Vehicle

] Revenue Mile
Phoenix--Mesa--Scottsdale,

Primary Urbanized Area AZ Annual Passenger Miles Traveled (PMT) 98,109 —=— Demand Response
Square Miles 1,110 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 22,946 $20.00
Population 3,976,313 Average Weekday UPT 92 $15.00
Other Areas Served: Average Saturday UPT 0 $10.00
Average Sunday UPT 0 $5.00
Service Area Population 194,917 $0.00
Service Area Sq. Miles 179 20142016 2018 2020 2022
Operating Expenses per Passenger
Assets Service Supplied Mile
Revenue Vehicles 9 Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Miles (VRM) 88,518 —=— Demand Response
Service Vehicles 0 Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Hours (VRH) 7,483 $20.00
Facilities 1 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 6 $15.00
Lane Miles Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) 8 $10.00 -\_/-/'_//\-
Track Miles $5.00
L $0.00
Modal Characteristics 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022
Directly Purchased Annual Annual Annual Annual GuFiin:veay Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Operated Transportation Passenger Unlinked Ig/e?/helﬁluee F\\’/e?/helﬁluee Directional Revenue Mile
VOMS VOMS Miles Traveled Passenger Trips : Route —=— Demand Response
Miles Hours .
Mode Miles
0.3
Demand Response 6 0 98,109 22,946 88,518 7,483 0.00 0.25 -—-/__'\'\-\_V
0.2
0.15
Metrics Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness o%;
Mode OE per VRM OE per VRH  UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per PMT OE per UPT 0
2014 2016 2018 2020 2022
Demand Response $15.90 $188.10 0.3 3.1 $14.35 $61.34
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2022 Annual Agency Profile - City of Peoria dba Peoria Transit (NTD ID 90140)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Labor $837,860
Materials and Supplies $82,851
Purchased Transportation $0
Other Operating Expenses $486,838
Total Operating Expenses $1,407,549
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $897,799

59.5%

5.9%
0.0%
34.6%

100.0%

Operating Expense Detalil

2022 Funding Breakdown

Sources of Operating Funds

Expended

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

Total Operating Funds
Expended

$120,787
$777,620
$924,368
$482,573

$2,305,348

Sources of Capital Funds

Expended

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

Total Capital Funds Expended

$0
$0
$784,251
$0

$784,251

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Government

Local Government

State Government

Operating Funding Sources

40.1% 20.9%

'2%

Capital Funding Sources

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Government

Local Government

100.0%

State Government

Uses of Capital

Operating Fare Systems and Facilities and
Mode Expenses Revenues Revenue Vehicles Guideway Stations Other
Demand Response $1,407,549 $22,387 $0 $0 $0 $784,251
Total $1,407,549 $22,387 $0 $0 $0 $784,251

2022 Asset Management
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier Il TAM Sponsor NTD ID
Metrics

Vehicles Vehicles
Operated in Available for %Spare Avg. Fleet
Performance Measure - Asset - 2023 Target (% not in State of Good Repair) Mode Max. Service Max. Service Vehicles Age (yrs)
Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%; Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%; Demand Response 6 8 33.3% 3.7

Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 100%
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