2022 Annual Agency Profile - City of Peoria dba Peoria Transit (NTD ID 90140)

https://www.peoriaaz.gov/government/departments/public-works-and-

Website: utilities/transportation

Mailing Address:	8401 W MONROE ST

PEORIA, AZ 85345-6560

Geographic Coverage		Service Consumed					Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile			
Primary Urbanized Area	PhoenixMe	esaScottsdale, AZ	Anı	nual Passenger Mil	es Traveled (PMT)	98,109		— Demand Response		
Square Miles	1	1,110	Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			22,946		\$20.00 —		
Population	3,9	76,313		Aver	age Weekday UPT	92	\$15.00 —			
Other Areas Served:			Average Saturday UPT		0		\$10.00			
				Ave	erage Sunday UPT	0		\$5.00		
Service Area Population	19	94,917						\$0.00		
Service Area Sq. Miles		179						2014 2016 2018 2020 2022		
Assets		Service Supplied					Operating Expenses per Passenger Mile			
Revenue Vehicles		9	Annual Vehicle/	Passenger Car Rev	venue Miles (VRM)	88,518		■ Demand Response		
Service Vehicles		0	Annual Vehicle/I	enue Hours (VRH)	7,483		\$20.00			
Facilities		1	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)					\$15.00		
Lane Miles			Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) 8					\$10.00		
Track Miles								\$5.00		
			Modal Characteristics					\$0.00 ——————————————————————————————————		
Mode	Directly Operated VOMS	Purchased Transportation VOMS		Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	Fixed Guideway Directional Route Miles	Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile Demand Response		
Demand Response	6	0	98,109	22,946	88,518	7,483	0.00	0.3		
Total	6	0	98,109	22,946 22,946	88,518	7,483 7,483	0.00	0.25		
Total			30,103	22,940	00,510	7,403	0.00	0.15		
Metrics	Service	Efficiency	Service Effectiveness				_	0.1		
Mode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM	UPT per VRH	OE per PMT	OE per UPT		0 ————————————————————————————————————		
Demand Response	\$15.90	\$188.10	0.3	3.1	\$14.35	\$61.34		2014 2010 2010 2020 2022		
Total	\$15.90	\$188.10	0.3	3.1	\$14.35	\$61.34		p. 1 of 2		

2022 Annual Agency Profile - City of Peoria dba Peoria Transit (NTD ID 90140)

2022 Funding Breakdown

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)			Sources of Operat Expende	Operating Funding Sources				
Labor	\$837,860	59.5%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$120,787 \$777,620 \$924,368 \$482,573	Directly Generate Federal Governme Local Governmer State Governmen	nent nt	40.1% <mark>20.9%</mark> 5.2% 33.7%	
			Total Operating Funds	\$2,305,348		Ť		
Materials and Supplies	\$82,851	5.9%	Expended		Capital Funding Sources		ources	
Purchased Transportation	\$0	0.0%						
Other Operating Expenses	\$486,838	34.6%	•	Sources of Capital Funds Expended		ed nent	00.0%	
Total Operating Expenses	\$1,407,549	100.0%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$0 \$0 \$784,251 \$0	Local Government State Government			
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures	\$897,799		Total Capital Funds Expended	\$784,251				
	Operating Expe	ense Detail		Use	es of Capital			
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Revenue Vehicles	Systems and Guideway	Facilities and Stations		Other	
Demand Response	\$1,407,549	\$22,387	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$784,251	
Total	\$1,407,549	\$22,387	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$784,251	
			2022 Asset Management					
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier II		TAM S	TAM Sponsor NTD ID					
					Metrics			
Performance Measure - Asset - 2023	3 Target (% not in	State of Good	Repair) Mode	Vehicles Operated in Max. Service	Vehicles Available for Max. Service	%Spare Vehicles	Avg. Fleet Age (yrs)	